
Dash-8
Wide Nose Diesel
Dash-8
Wide Nose Diesel
Dash-8
Wide Nose Diesel
Item Numbers: 30-2129-0, 30-2129-1
                        30-2136-0, 30-2136-1



(Horn-only Parts)

Dash-8 Wide Nose Diesel Engine
P a r t s

Name Part # $Price Per Unit
1.) Shell (Conrail #6062) FC-2200017 *85.00
1.) Shell (BNSF #740) FC-2200018 *85.00
2.) Horn FC-2200002 3.00
3.) Handrail (rear)(black) FC-2240004 5.00
4.) Handrail (left)(black) FC-2220005 12.00
5.) Handrail (right)(black) FC-2210005 12.00
6.) Headlight Lens FA-2230006 2.00
7.) Handrail (front)(black) FC-2230004 5.00
8.) Windows FA-2230007 5.00
9.) Bulb CG-0000002 .95

(18v)(Small globe, bayonet base)
10.) Light Socket CH-0000005 3.00
11.) Lock-out Switch (small) BB-0000009 5.00
12.) Screw IA-0000023 .15

(2.5 x 4.0mm) (roundhead)
13.) Nut IC-0000007 .50

(6.0 x 10.0 x 2.0mm)
14.) Washer ID-0000034 .15

(7.0 x 12.0 x .5mm)
15.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
16.) Proto-sound board IH-0000033 2.00

/volume pot bracket
17.) Insulator ID-0000006 .15
18.) Insulator ID-0000007 .15
19.) Screw IA-0000003 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
20.) Screw IA-0000046 .15

(M3 x 16.0mm)(roundhead)

21.) Proto-sound bracket IH-0000034 2.00
22.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
23.) Volume pot BI-0000017 5.00

(B10K, SW w/ 20.0mm long wires)
24.) Proto sound (top board) AE-4500001 *100.00
25.) Proto sound chip       N/A 19.95
26.) Proto sound (bottom board) AD-4500001 *60.00
27.) Battery leads (14.5mm long) BC-0000003 5.00
28.) Battery BG-4000001 9.95
29.) Rubber Band BI-4500004 .50
30.) Motor BE-0000027 25.00

(RS-365SH)(24.0mm long worm gear)
31.) Motor mount BI-0000018 15.00
32.) Screw IA-0000001 .15

(M2.5 x 6.0mm)(roundhead w/lock washer)(yellow zink)

33.) Chassis DH-2200009 *15.00
34.) Screw IA-0000041 .15

(M3 x 18.0mm)(washer head)(self drilling)
35.) Screw IA-0000006 .15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
36.) Screw IA-0000035 .15

(M3 x 8.0mm)(roundhead)
37.) Insulator (top, square) BD-0000014 2.00
38.) Truck side DB-2200001 7.00 

(black)(R rear & L front)
38.) Truck side DB-2200002 7.00

(silver)(R rear & L front)
39.) Truck side DB-2200003 7.00

(black)(R front & L rear)

H o r n O n l y P a r t s

NS = Not shown in exploded view.

Name Part # $Price Per Unit
63.) Coupler DD-0000003 3.00

(mechanical)(44.0mm long)
64.) Armature plate DD-0000022 1.00

(37.6mm long)
NS) Screw IA-0000021 .15

(DCRU bracket mounting screw)(4-40 x 4.0 mm)(roundhead)
NS) Bracket (DCRU) IH-0000019 2.00
NS) Screw IA-0000045 .15

(DCRU board mounting screw)(4-40 x 16.0 mm)(roundhead)
24.) Horn Board AF-4500004 29.95
26.) Reverse unit (DCRU) AC-0000001 39.95

*  Requires Exchange

3

12

6

5

7

8

9

12

39

10

11

50

21

38

57

51

52

53

54

55

27

28

20

58

59

60

61

38

39

56

49

21

25
24

32

26

47

45

43

41 35 36

37

48

42
40

34

31

33

30

4

29

46

22

62

62

44

1718

19

16

23

13
14

15

63

64

39.) Truck side DB-2200004 7.00
(silver)(R front & L rear)

40.) Screw IA-0000016 .15
(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)

41.) Screw IA-0000016 .15
42.) Bracket (speaker) IH-0000032 1.00
43.) Speaker BF-4500012 8.95

(unison, U4408B01, 8 .0.3W)
44.) Screw IA-0000007 .15

(M2 x 4.0mm)
45.) Fuel tank (black) FC-2200019 *10.00
45.) Fuel tank (silver) FC-2200020 *10.00
46.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
47.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
48.) Traction tires DE-0000018 .75
49.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
50.) Pilot (Conrail blue) DG-2250005 *15.00
50.) Pilot (BNSF Green) DG-2250006 *15.00
51.)  T-bar (4.0mm x 20.0mm) IG-0000001 .50
52.) Proto coupler DD-4000001 10.00
53.) Spring (6.5 x 12.0mm) IE-0000007 .50
54.) Washer ID-0000026 .15

(5.0 x 10.0 x 1.0mm)
55.) E-clip (3.0 x 8.0 x .5mm) IF-0000002 .15
56.) Truck Block (3 axle) DA-2250001 *35.00
57.) Screw IA-0000012 .15

(M3 x 14.0mm)(roundhead w/lock washer)
58.) Nut IC-0000008 .50
59.) Insulator (bottom, flat) BD-0000041 2.00
60.) Pick up BD-0000042 5.00

(8.0mm roller)(19.5mm long)
61.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
62.) Number board (#6062) FG-2200005 .25
62.) Number board (#740) FG-2200006 .25

W

www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200002
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200017
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200018
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200019
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2200020
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2210005
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2220005
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2240004
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2230004
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2230006
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2230007
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/CH-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000023
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000021
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000045
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000046
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000008
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AD-4500001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000027
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-4500012
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2200009
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000014
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000041
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2200001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2200002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2200003
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2200004
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2250005
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2250006
www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/AF-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/AC-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2250001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2200005
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2200006


(Horn-only Parts)

Dash-8 Wide Nose Diesel Engine
P a r t s

Name Part # $Price Per Unit
1.) Shell (Conrail #6062) FC-2200017 *85.00
1.) Shell (BNSF #740) FC-2200018 *85.00
2.) Horn FC-2200002 3.00
3.) Handrail (rear)(black) FC-2240004 5.00
4.) Handrail (left)(black) FC-2220005 12.00
5.) Handrail (right)(black) FC-2210005 12.00
6.) Headlight Lens FA-2230006 2.00
7.) Handrail (front)(black) FC-2230004 5.00
8.) Windows FA-2230007 5.00
9.) Bulb CG-0000002 .95

(18v)(Small globe, bayonet base)
10.) Light Socket CH-0000005 3.00
11.) Lock-out Switch (small) BB-0000009 5.00
12.) Screw IA-0000023 .15

(2.5 x 4.0mm) (roundhead)
13.) Nut IC-0000007 .50

(6.0 x 10.0 x 2.0mm)
14.) Washer ID-0000034 .15

(7.0 x 12.0 x .5mm)
15.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
16.) Proto-sound board IH-0000033 2.00

/volume pot bracket
17.) Insulator ID-0000006 .15
18.) Insulator ID-0000007 .15
19.) Screw IA-0000003 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
20.) Screw IA-0000046 .15

(M3 x 16.0mm)(roundhead)

21.) Proto-sound bracket IH-0000034 2.00
22.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
23.) Volume pot BI-0000017 5.00

(B10K, SW w/ 20.0mm long wires)
24.) Proto sound (top board) AE-4500001 *100.00
25.) Proto sound chip       N/A 19.95
26.) Proto sound (bottom board) AD-4500001 *60.00
27.) Battery leads (14.5mm long) BC-0000003 5.00
28.) Battery BG-4000001 9.95
29.) Rubber Band BI-4500004 .50
30.) Motor BE-0000027 25.00

(RS-365SH)(24.0mm long worm gear)
31.) Motor mount BI-0000018 15.00
32.) Screw IA-0000001 .15

(M2.5 x 6.0mm)(roundhead w/lock washer)(yellow zink)

33.) Chassis DH-2200009 *15.00
34.) Screw IA-0000041 .15

(M3 x 18.0mm)(washer head)(self drilling)
35.) Screw IA-0000006 .15

(4-40 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
36.) Screw IA-0000035 .15

(M3 x 8.0mm)(roundhead)
37.) Insulator (top, square) BD-0000014 2.00
38.) Truck side DB-2200001 7.00 

(black)(R rear & L front)
38.) Truck side DB-2200002 7.00

(silver)(R rear & L front)
39.) Truck side DB-2200003 7.00

(black)(R front & L rear)

H o r n O n l y P a r t s

NS = Not shown in exploded view.

Name Part # $Price Per Unit
63.) Coupler DD-0000003 3.00

(mechanical)(44.0mm long)
64.) Armature plate DD-0000022 1.00

(37.6mm long)
NS) Screw IA-0000021 .15

(DCRU bracket mounting screw)(4-40 x 4.0 mm)(roundhead)
NS) Bracket (DCRU) IH-0000019 2.00
NS) Screw IA-0000045 .15

(DCRU board mounting screw)(4-40 x 16.0 mm)(roundhead)
24.) Horn Board AF-4500004 29.95
26.) Reverse unit (DCRU) AC-0000001 39.95

*  Requires Exchange

3

12

6

5

7

8

9

12

39

10

11

50

21

38

57

51

52

53

54

55

27

28

20

58

59

60

61

38

39

56

49

21

25
24

32

26

47

45

43

41 35 36

37

48

42
40

34

31

33

30

4

29

46

22

62

62

44

1718

19

16

23

13
14

15

63

64

39.) Truck side DB-2200004 7.00
(silver)(R front & L rear)

40.) Screw IA-0000016 .15
(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)

41.) Screw IA-0000016 .15
42.) Bracket (speaker) IH-0000032 1.00
43.) Speaker BF-4500012 8.95

(unison, U4408B01, 8 .0.3W)
44.) Screw IA-0000007 .15

(M2 x 4.0mm)
45.) Fuel tank (black) FC-2200019 *10.00
45.) Fuel tank (silver) FC-2200020 *10.00
46.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
47.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
48.) Traction tires DE-0000018 .75
49.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0)(roundhead)
50.) Pilot (Conrail blue) DG-2250005 *15.00
50.) Pilot (BNSF Green) DG-2250006 *15.00
51.)  T-bar (4.0mm x 20.0mm) IG-0000001 .50
52.) Proto coupler DD-4000001 10.00
53.) Spring (6.5 x 12.0mm) IE-0000007 .50
54.) Washer ID-0000026 .15

(5.0 x 10.0 x 1.0mm)
55.) E-clip (3.0 x 8.0 x .5mm) IF-0000002 .15
56.) Truck Block (3 axle) DA-2250001 *35.00
57.) Screw IA-0000012 .15

(M3 x 14.0mm)(roundhead w/lock washer)
58.) Nut IC-0000008 .50
59.) Insulator (bottom, flat) BD-0000041 2.00
60.) Pick up BD-0000042 5.00

(8.0mm roller)(19.5mm long)
61.) Screw IA-0000016 .15

(M3 x 6.0mm)(roundhead)
62.) Number board (#6062) FG-2200005 .25
62.) Number board (#740) FG-2200006 .25

W


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Dash-8_Wide.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2


